

REVOLUTIONARY fandomplatform RECEIVES A BOOSTER FROM IBM Think 2019

CSE: FDM OTC: FDMSF FRANKFURT: TQ42

Vancouver, British Columbia – February 08, 2019 – FANDOM SPORTS Media Corp. (CSE: FDM) (OTC: FDMSF) (FRANKFURT: TQ42) ("FANDOM SPORTS" or the "Company").

On Tuesday, February 12th, FANDOM SPORTS will participate in the IBM Flagship Technology Conference <u>think 2019</u> as an invited guest aiming to further strengthen the *fandomplatform* with IBM services and technology offerings. A wide range of off-the-shelf options are available to be included into the platform's Architecture to support the global sports application launch. IBM offers a wide range of suitable services under their Watson portfolio to be considered as part of the business ecosystem. This is a continuation of a very successful relationship with IBM and their service portfolio.

The *fandomplatform* was put into production, as scheduled, on November 30, 2018. The *fandomplatform* development work under the Service and Delivery Agreement with technology provider <u>HHS Technology Group</u> finished on

December 14, 2018, reference to the January 2019 CSE Monthly Report FORM 7.

All open IP related matters are to be handled by FANDOM SPORTS law firms to protect FANDOM SPORTS Intellectual Property and trade secrets. The focus of FANDOM SPORTS Management continues to be the Go To Market plan and its execution, new business partnerships and the Q2 global sports application launch.

The global sports application is launching in Q2 2019, as scheduled.

About FANDOM SPORTS:

"Play. Predict. Get Rewarded."

FANDOM SPORTS is an entertainment and gaming technology company "Hell Bent" on finding and creating the best interactive sports and esports content. FANDOM SPORTS allow super fans to unleash their primal sports passions by engaging with other fans, cheering for their favourite teams and players and jeering their opponents.

The FANDOM SPORTS app encourages users to unleash their primal sports passion by allowing fans to play, predict and get rewarded on real time sport and esports events. The Company's 1-2-1 strategy is built-on a Blockchain Platform with two global apps and one FANCOIN economy for super fans to fight one another within an entertaining mobile application and to get rewarded for the action.

For more information, visit the company's website at www.FandomSports.net

For additional Information:

Investor Relations Email: <u>info@fandomsports.net</u> Tel: +1 (647) 236-4895

Or

Sales & Partnerships Email: <u>support@fandomsports.net</u>

DISCLAIMER:

The CSE has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy and accuracy of this information. This news release may contain forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements do not guarantee future events or performance and should not be relied upon. Actual outcomes may differ materially due to any number of factors and uncertainties, many of which are beyond the Company's control. Some of these risks and uncertainties may be described in the Company's corporate filings (posted at www.sedar.com).

The Company has no intention or obligation to update or revise any forwardlooking statements due to new information or events. This press release contains forward-looking statements about FANDOM SPORTS. Forward-looking statements may be identified by the use of words like "believe," "expect," "anticipate," "estimate," "plan," "consider," "project," and similar references to the future. Forward-looking statements reflect FANDOM SPORTS' good-faith evaluation of information available at the time the forward-looking statements were made. These forward-looking statements are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, and our actual results may differ materially from those projected. Please refer to FANDOM SPORTS' annual and guarterly reports filed on SEDAR for a full discussion of those risks and uncertainties we view as most important. Forward-looking statements are not, and should not be relied upon as, a guarantee of future performance or results, nor will they necessarily prove to be accurate indications of the times at or by which any such performance or results will be achieved. As a result, actual outcomes and results may differ materially from those expressed in forward-looking statements. We undertake no obligation to update or revise forward-looking statements.

SOURCE FANDOM SPORTS

###